CHAPTER 584.

[H. F. No. 655.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT OF THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR THE YEAR EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889) ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BLUE EARTH COUNTY TO PAY THE LICENSE MONEY GOLLECTED FROM THE SALE OF INTOXICATING LIQUORS IN THE VILLAGE OF GOOD THUNDER TO THE TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER EIGHTY-SEVEN (87), IN SAID COUNTY. APPROVED FEBRUARY ELEVENTH (11TH) EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889.)"

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Section two (2) of an act entitled, "An act to authorize the board of county commissioners of Blue Earth county to pay the license money collected from the sale of intoxicating liquors in the village of Good Thunder to the treasurer of school district number eighty-seven (87) of said county, approved February eleventh (11th), eighteen hundred and eighty-nine (1889)," is hereby amended by adding at the end of said section two (2) the following: "Provided, all the provisions of this act shall apply to all license money received and collected in said village during any portion of the year eighteen hundred and eighty-nine (1889.)"

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

the date of its passage.

Approved March 7, 1889.

CHAPTER 585.

[H. F. No. 1155.]

AN ACT AUTHORIZING OFFICERS TO RECEIVE THE REWARD FOR THE ARREST AND CONVICTION OF THE MURDERERS OF THOMAS TOLLAFSON.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. It is hereby made lawful for any officer of the state of Minnesota, whether police officer of a city, or village, or sheriff or deputy sheriff of this state, to ask or receive the reward or any portion thereof, offered for the arrest and conviction of the persons who murdered Thomas Tollafson at the city of Minneapolis, on the night